Defendant: Office for Harmonisation in the Internal Market (Trade Marks and Designs) (OHIM)

Other party to the proceedings before the Board of Appeal: Naturafit Diätetische Lebensmittelproduktions GmbH (Röttenbach, Germany)

Details of the proceedings before OHIM

Proprietor of the trade mark at issue: Applicant

Trade mark at issue: Community word mark 'BasenCitrate' — Community trade mark No 11 120 284

Procedure before OHIM: Proceedings for a declaration of invalidity

Contested decision: Decision of the First Board of Appeal of OHIM of 15 April 2015 in Case R 1541/2014-1

Form of order sought

The applicant claims that the Court should:

- annul the contested decision;
- order the defendant and the intervener to pay the costs, including those which were incurred in the course of the proceedings before the Board of Appeal.

Pleas in law

- Infringement of Article7(1)(b) of Regulation No 207/2009;
- Infringement of Article7(1)(c) of Regulation No 207/2009.

Action brought on 23 June 2015 — Universal Protein Supplements v OHIM (Representation of a body builder)

(Case T-335/15)

(2015/C 279/56)

Language of the case: English

Parties

Applicant: Universal Protein Supplements Corp. (New Brunswick, United States) (represented by: S. Malynicz, Barrister)

Defendant: Office for Harmonisation in the Internal Market (Trade Marks and Designs) (OHIM)

Details of the proceedings before OHIM

Trade mark at issue: Figurative mark representing a body builder — Application for registration No 13 060 991

Contested decision: Decision of the Fifth Board of Appeal of OHIM of 6 March 2015 in Case R 2958/2014-5

Form of order sought

The applicant claims that the Court should:

- annul the contested decision;
- order OHIM to pay the costs of the applicant.

Pleas in law

— Infringement of Article 7(1)(b) and (c) of Regulation No 207/2009.

Action brought on 27 June 2015 — Polski Koncern Naftowy Orlen v OHIM (Shape of a service station)

(Case T-339/15)

(2015/C 279/57)

Language of the case: Polish

Parties

Applicant: Polski Koncern Naftowy Orlen SA (Płock, Poland) (represented by: M. Siciarek, lawyer)

Defendant: Office for Harmonisation in the Internal Market (Trade Marks and Designs) (OHIM)

Details of the proceedings before OHIM

Trade mark at issue: Three-dimensional Community trade mark (Shape of a service station) — Application No 12 411 071

Contested decision: Decision of the Fifth Board of Appeal of OHIM of 2 April 2015 in Case R 2245/2014-5

Form of order sought

The applicant claims that the Court should:

- annul the contested decision;
- order OHIM to pay the costs, including those of the applicant in the course of the proceedings before the Board of Appeal of OHIM and before the Court.

Plea in law

— Infringement of Article 7(1)(b), Article 7(2) and Article 75 of Regulation No 207/2009.

Action brought on 27 June 2015 — Polski Koncern Naftowy Orlen v OHIM (Shape of a service station)

(Case T-340/15)

(2015/C 279/58)

Language of the case: Polish

Parties

Applicant: Polski Koncern Naftowy Orlen SA (Płock, Poland) (represented by: M. Siciarek, lawyer)